

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5035/ 2008

R A M D E O M A H T O & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K A M E S H W A R M E H A T A & O R S.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice has not come back even now.

Issue notice by registered post, acknowledgment due, to
respondent Nos.14 and 15.

Spare copies exempted.

Respondent Nos.1 to 11 have already filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.12 and 13.

List again on 8.7.2009.
(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar