

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5035/2008

RAM DEO MAHTO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMESHWAR MEHATA & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
 Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Redreshwar singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kuma Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar, adv.
 Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 11 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.12 to 15 have been served, as per
 affidavit of dasti service but no one has entered appearance on
 their behalf.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
 Registrar