

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5035/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in FA No.
324/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM DEO MAHTO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMESHWAR MEHATA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner the matter is adjourned
by four weeks.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master